## Notification No. 78/2021

## Haryana Building and Other Construction Workers Welfare Board

## <u>Dated – 9<sup>th</sup> July, 2021</u>

Central Government has notified 'Haryana Building and Other Construction Workers Welfare Board' as Board constituted by the State Government of Haryana, in respect of the following specified income arising to that Board:

- (a) Registration fees and yearly subscription collected from Construction Workers registered with the Haryana Building and Other Construction Workers Welfare Board as beneficiaries.
- (b) (b) Proceeds of the cess collected under the Building & Other Construction Workers Welfare Cess Act, 1996 (28 of 1996) and rules there under.
- (c) Interest income received from investment.

This notification shall be effective subject to the conditions that Haryana Building and Other Construction Workers Welfare Board.

For more details, please follow:

https://www.incometaxindia.gov.in/communications/notification\_78\_2021.pdf